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SINHARAY & CO. 21, R. N. MUKHERJEE ROAD,1.'FLOOR,

KOLKATA-7OO OO1, WEST BENGAL, INDIA
EMAIL lD : dsinharay2@gmail.comCHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

AUDIT9R',S REPORT

We have examined the attached Batance Sheet of "SWARAJNAGAR TEACHERS' TRAINING

COLLEGE", PAN NO- AAEAS762BD, Register office at PO. KHATRA , .PS & SUB DIVISION -
KHATRA, DIST.-BANKURA-722140, WEST BENGAL, INDIA as at 31't March, 2023 and the
Balance Sheet, income & Expenditure, Receipts & Payment Account for the year ended

on 31't March 2023.

The financial statements are the responsibility of the Executive Committee of the
COLLEGE. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based

on our audit.

We conduct our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India.
Those standards are required that, we plan and perform audit to obtain reasonable

assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An

audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence, supporting the accounts and

disclosures in the financial statements" An audit also includes assessing the accounting
principles used and significant estimates made by the Executive Committee, as well as,

evaluating the overall financial statements presentation. We believe that our audit
provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

We report that :-

1. We have obtained all the information and the explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit

2. The Balance Sheet and the Income & Expenditure Accounts of the COLLEGE dealt with
this report are in agreement with the books of Accounts

3. In our opinion and according to the information and explanations given to us of
accounting policies in respect of grant, the said accounts give a true and fair view :

a) in the case of Balance Sheet of the statement of affairs of the COLLEGE as at 31't
March,2023

b) in the case of income and Expenditure Account, Receipts & Payment of the COLLEGE

of the surplus for the year ended on 3l't March,2023.
FOR, SINHARAY & CO
Chartered Accountants
FRN:332294E

I
Dibyendu Sinharay
Proprietor
Membership No.:058025
Place: Kolkata
Datei 1110812023

UDIN :- 230580258GWIFK4053



BALANCE SHEET AS
Ps.

Fixed Assets :

Land

1,30,g5,477.O0 As Per last A/c

Buildine

As per last A/c

Add - This Year

AT 31ST. MARCH

eslopuq-&l]celtqntls

As per last A/c

Add - This Year

F u rnitu re

As per last A/c

Add - This Year

Librarv Books

As per last A/c

Add - This Year

Lab Equipments

As per last A/c

Electrification
As per last A/c

Srerlslgupllell!
As per last A/c

Fixed DePosit

As per last A/c

Cash in Hand

C4sh at Bank

" 2023

86,40,807.00

7,37,140.oo

27,485.00

1,15,000,00

6,05,269.00

1,85,450.00

5,44,t52.00

1,36,200.00

Ps

2,50,000.00

88,77,947.00

1,42,485.00

7,90,7t9.00

6,80,352.00

3,s9,615.00

7,24,600.00

5t,322.00

8,00,000.00

4,643.67

10,13,793.33

ASSETS Rs
LIABILITIES Rs

General Fund:

As per last A,/c

Add - SurPlus

1,16,94,834.00

14,00,643.00

For SINiI,ARAY & CO.

Charteled Accountants

FRN : 332294E

t-:rJI
(Dibyendu SinharaY)

Proprietor

M.No.-058025

UDI N:-230580258GW1 FK4053

Place: Kolkata

Date : 1110812023

SW,AB&J]N&GARTfl&9tr{fl.8$UTBAnNjNgeoLLitrGE

L,30,95,417.00
L,30,95,477.O0



S,VUTAft AJ Nfi .q& R TE,A qHE-RS,' T8A[I\I lNG C O LILfl Gtr

PO. KHATRA . PS & SUB DIVISION - KHATRA. DIST. BANKURA-72z T 40

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE ygnn ENDED 3I ST. MARCH ', 2023
RECEIPTS Rs Ps. PAYMENTS Rs. Ps.

To Opening Balance

Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

" Student Fees Collection

For SINHARAY & CO.

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 3322948

9,401.00

2,82,183,00

90,00,000.00

By Affiliation Fees

" Registration Fees

" Examination Fees

" TA Bill

" Staff Salary

" Honorarium to Executive

" Contingencies

" Telephone & lnternet Charges

" Laboratory Expenses

" Electricity Charges

" Seminar & Exhibition

" Puja & Cultural ActivitY

" Bank Charges

" Furniture

" Building Maintenance

" Books

" Computer & Electronics

" Closing Balance

Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

1,00,000.00

50,000.00

3,60,000.00

1,26,800.00

55,08,000.00

12,00,000.00

62,315.00

15,800.00

30,680.00

26,377.00

25,145.00

92,665.00

1,575.00

1,85,450.00

2,37,140.00

1,36,200.00

L,15,000.00

4,643.67

10,13,793.33

92,91,584.00

6-4'
(Dibyendu Sinharay)

Proprietor
M.No.-058025
UDI N :-23058025BGW1 FK4053
Place: Kolkata
Date :7110812023

92,91,584.00



S,V(&8&JNJAGABTf, AEfl 8..8,S,'TRAININGCo)ttfl GE

PO. KHATRA . PS & SUB DIVISION - KHATRAi DIST. BANKURA'722 T 40

ACcoUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED3lsr.MARcH"2023INCOME AND EXPENDITURE
INCOME Rs. Ps.

EXPENDITURE

To Affiliation Fees

" Registration Fees

,' Examination Fees

,. TA BIII

" Staff SalarY

" Honorarium to Executive

" Contingencies

" Telephone & lnternet Charges

" LaboratorY ExPenses

" Electricity Charges

" Seminar & Exhibition

" Puja & Cultural ActivitY

,, Bank Charges

" Surplus

For SINttARAY & CO.

Chartered Accountants

FRN : 3322948

By Student Fees Collection

RS Ps.

1,00,000.00

50,000.00

3,60,000.00

1,26,800.00

55,08,000.00

12,00,000.00

62,315.00

15,800.00

30,680.00

26,377.00

25,145.00

92,665.00

1,575.00

1,4,00,643.00

90,00,000.00

.00
,000.00

t-q,
(Dibyendu Sinhalay)

Proplietor

M.No.-058025

UDI N :-23058025BGW1FK4053

Place: Kolkata

Date : 1110812023


